
LEHIGH (5-3) -vs- Binghamton Univ. (4-5)
3/29/2022 at Vestal, N.Y. (Bearcats Sports Comp)

 
 

 
 
LEHIGH Goals: Mule', Christian (6); Armstrong, Quinn (2); Mapstone, Andrew (1); Cole, Scott (1); Schelling, Tommy (1); Kirst, Cole (1) 
Assists: Schelling, Tommy (4); Kirst, Cole (2); Mule', Christian (1); Eierman, Dakota (1); Cole, Scott (1) 
 
Binghamton Univ. Goals: Quinn O'Hara (3); Daniel MacKinney (2); Thomas Greenblatt (1); Kevin Winkoff (1); Ethan Insinga (1); Andrew Arce
(1); Trey Sofield (1) 
Assists: Quinn O'Hara (1); Ethan Insinga (1); Matthew Keegan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Bearcats Sports Comp
Penalties: Tangredi, Anthony 1st/12:39; Mule', Christian 1st/08:50; Max Verch 1st/07:43
Officials: Zach Clark

Date: 3/29/2022
Attendance: 220

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
LEHIGH 4 4 2 2 12
Binghamton Univ. 4 1 2 3 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
LEHIGH 9 16 9 5 39
Binghamton Univ. 5 9 7 11 32

Shots On Goal
LEHIGH 7 9 6 3 25
Binghamton Univ. 5 3 3 7 18

Saves
LEHIGH 1 2 1 4 8
Binghamton Univ. 3 5 4 1 13

Turnovers
LEHIGH 3 4 4 5 16
Binghamton Univ. 4 3 8 2 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
LEHIGH 2-4 5-5 6-6 4-4 17-19
Binghamton Univ. 2-2 4-4 6-7 4-6 16-19

Ground Balls
LEHIGH 4 8 7 10 29
Binghamton Univ. 6 7 10 6 29

Face Offs
LEHIGH 5 5 2 4 16
Binghamton Univ. 4 1 3 2 10

Extra Man Opportunities
LEHIGH 1 0 0 0 1-1
Binghamton Univ. 2 0 0 0 0-2



LEHIGH 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 2 Mule', Christian 6 1 7 6 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
M 4 Eierman, Dakota 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 - -
A 5 Marker, Matt 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
M 10 Cole, Scott 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
G 19 Spence, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 22 Schelling, Tommy 1 4 5 7 1 0 1 - -
D 29 Gomez, Michael 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
D 45 Leggett, Teddy 0 0 0 0 6 1 3 - -
A 47 Kirst, Cole 1 2 3 9 0 3 0 - -

D 88 Tangredi, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Amato, Freddie 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
3 Mapstone, Andrew 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
6 Armstrong, Quinn 2 0 2 4 1 2 1 - -
7 Turrini, Nick 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
11 Thistle, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
15 Decker, Aidan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
16 Lahey, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Hagenberger, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Hicks, Judah 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
23 Carpenter, Wil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Brock, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Lyman, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Weinberg, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Mathias, Kellen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
34 Niggeman, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Ochotorena, Raul 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
36 McIlroy, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Tuma, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
99 Sisselberger, Mike 0 0 0 2 8 1 0 16-26 -

Totals 12 9 21 39 29 16 7 16-26
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Spence, James 60:00 10 8 W



Binghamton Univ. 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Thomas Greenblatt 1 0 1 5 0 1 1 - -
A 4 Kevin Winkoff 1 0 1 6 1 4 1 - -

D 11 Max Verch 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 -
1-

01:00
D 12 Jack Fearnley 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
G 14 Teddy Dolan 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
M 18 Quinn O'Hara 3 1 4 6 2 0 0 - -
M 24 Andrew Arce 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
A 33 Vincent Basile 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
D 34 Lorenzo Ramos 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 42 Daniel MacKinney 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 - -

3 Ross Chazanow 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 6-13 -
8 Nicholas Imburgia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Luke Rosaschi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
13 Jarret Piccione 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Zak Conley 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
16 Aaron Tebo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
19 Ethan Insinga 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 - -
21 Drew Furlong 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
23 Max Napoli 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
26 Matthew DeSouza 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4-13 -
31 Matthew Keegan 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 - -
40 Trey Sofield 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 10 3 13 32 29 17 8 10-26
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Teddy Dolan 60:00 12 13 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LEHIGH BING
1st 11:04 Armstrong, Quinn (11) Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:06 Thomas Greenblatt (11) Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:50 Daniel MacKinney (6) Ethan Insinga 1 2
1st 06:52 Armstrong, Quinn (12) (UP) Kirst, Cole 2 2
1st 05:38 Kirst, Cole (9) Unassisted 3 2
1st 04:48 Mule', Christian (17) Schelling, Tommy 4 2
1st 01:07 Ethan Insinga (5) Matthew Keegan 4 3
1st 00:15 Kevin Winkoff (17) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 12:50 Mapstone, Andrew (5) Mule', Christian 5 4
2nd 11:14 Trey Sofield (1) Unassisted 5 5
2nd 06:37 Mule', Christian (18) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 02:01 Mule', Christian (19) Eierman, Dakota 7 5
2nd 01:22 Mule', Christian (20) Cole, Scott 8 5
3rd 13:03 Andrew Arce (5) Unassisted 8 6
3rd 08:28 Quinn O'Hara (6) Unassisted 8 7
3rd 06:13 Cole, Scott (16) Schelling, Tommy 9 7
3rd 05:31 Mule', Christian (21) Schelling, Tommy 10 7
4th 13:49 Mule', Christian (22) Schelling, Tommy 11 7
4th 10:21 Daniel MacKinney (7) Quinn O'Hara 11 8
4th 06:42 Quinn O'Hara (7) Unassisted 11 9
4th 05:24 Quinn O'Hara (8) Unassisted 11 10
4th 01:24 Schelling, Tommy (8) Kirst, Cole 12 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:39 LEHIGH Tangredi, Anthony 01:00 SLSH
1st 08:50 LEHIGH Mule', Christian 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 07:43 BING Max Verch 01:00 SLSH


